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Dear Parents,           29 Sep 2021 
 
Our Strategic Thrusts 
ST1: Nurturing Future-Ready Learners 
ST2: Growing Competent & Happy Staff 
ST3: Fostering Effective Partnerships 
No Item ST 

1 Calendar of Events (T4W3 & T4W4) 
 
T4W3 
Monday, 27 September 

• Home-Based Learning (HBL) 
Tuesday, 28 September 

• Home-Based Learning (HBL) 
Wednesday, 29 September 

• Home-Based Learning (HBL) 
Thursday, 30 September 

• Home-Based Learning (HBL) 
Friday, 1 October 

• Home-Based Learning (HBL) 
 
T4W4 
Monday, 4 October 

• Home-Based Learning (HBL) 
Tuesday, 5 October 

• Home-Based Learning (HBL) 
Wednesday, 6 October 

• Home-Based Learning (HBL) 
Thursday, 7 October 

• Home-Based Learning (HBL) 
Friday, 8 October 

• Children’s Day (School Holiday) 
 
(Information correct as on 29 September. For updates, please refer to the school website: 
https://ferngreenpri.moe.edu.sg/general-information/school-calendar) 
 

ST1 
ST3 

2 Postponement of Children’s Day Celebration and Artlympic Day 

As HBL will now end on 7 Oct, both events indicated above wil be postponed. Children’s day 
will be celebrated after students return to school in T4W5 (week beginning 11 Oct 2021) 
while Artlympic Day will be carried out as a post-exam activity.  

ST1 
and 
ST3 

 
 

 
 
Thank you. 
 
Mrs May Tang/Principal 
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